AMELA2010S MOLDED INDUCTOR
• Shielded construction
• Soft saturation
• High efficiency
• Designed for switching frequencies between
100KHz-5MHz
• Automotive option available upon request
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS @ 25°C
PART NUMBER* INDUCTANCE
(uH)
TOLERANCE
(%)
IRMS
(A)
ISAT
(A)
DC RESISTANCE
(mΩ) TYPE
TYP MAX
AMELA2010S-R22MT 0.22 20 6.5 8.5 15 17 Lead Frame
AMELA2010S-R33MT 0.33 20 5.5 6.5 16.5 20 Lead Frame
AMELA2010S-R47MT 0.47 20 4.1 5.5 23 29 Lead Frame
AMELA2010S-R68MT 0.68 20 3.6 4.6 36 44 Lead Frame
AMELA2010S-1R0MT 1.0 20 3.4 4.0 44 53 Lead Frame
AMELA2010S-1R5MT 1.5 20 2.8 3.0 61 70 Lead Frame
AMELA2010S-2R2MT 2.2 20 2.0 2.6 90 105 Lead Frame
Test Conditions
Inductance: 1 MHz, 1 V, 0 Adc
Humidity Range: 65% RH
Temperature Rise Current: Current measured at Δ T of 40°C